Page 1 of 43
Test Report
for the
Inventek Systems
Model: ISM4334X-M4G-L44
In Conformity with
Radio Equipment and Telecommunications
Terminal Equipment (R&TTE) Directive

Models:  ISM4334X-M4G-L44
Page 10 of 43
1.5 Type Designation Label of the Equipment
1.6 Test Conditions
 The tests are carried out using the normal test conditions only, as specified in
clause 5.1.1.
Normal test condition    Extreme test conditions
Temperature  : -10˚C to 65˚C  Temperature: -10°C and 65°C
Relative humidity : 30% to 60%   Voltage : 3.3VDC via host
Voltage  : 3.3 VDC
US Tech Test Report:  EN 300 330
Report Number: 15-0111
Issue Date: November 20, 2015
Customer: Inventek Systems
Models:  ISM4334X-M4G-L44
Page 11 of 43
1.7 Test Frequencies
Channel Test Frequencies (MHz)
A 13.56
1.8 Measurements Detector
Frequency: (f) type Detector Measurement
Receiver bandwidth
Spectrum Analyser
bandwidth
9 KHz < f < 150 KHz Quasi Peak 200 Hz 300 Hz
150 KHz < f < 30 MHz Quasi Peak 9 KHz 10 KHz
30 MHz < f < 1.0 GHz Quasi Peak 120 KHz 100 KHz
US Tech Test Report:  EN 300 330
Report Number: 15-0111
Issue Date: November 20, 2015
Customer: Inventek Systems
Models:  ISM4334X-M4G-L44
Page 12 of 43
2 Essential Radio Test Suites (Overview)
An overview of radio test suites, as laid out in EN 300 330-2 v 1.5.1 (2010-02), and
a summary of test results is given below.
Table 3. Transmitter Test Suites and Overview of Results
Essential radio test suite Applicable
Reference
Clause in
this Report
Reference
Clause in
the Standard
Compliance
Results
Permitted range of operating frequencies Applicable 3.1.1 4.2.1.1 Compliant
Transmitter carrier output levels Applicable 3.1.2 4.2.1.2 Compliant
Limits for permitted range of modulation
bandwidth
Applicable 3.1.3 4.2.1.3 Compliant
Transmitter spurious and out of band
emissions
Applicable 3.1.4 4.2.1.4 Compliant
Table 4. Receiver Test Suites and Overview of Results
Essential radio test suite Applicable
Reference
Clause in
this Report
Reference
Clause in
the Standard
Compliance
Results
Receiver adjacent channel selectivity
Not
Applicable
3.2.1 4.2.2.1 N/A
Receiver blocking or desensitization
Not
Applicable
3.2.2 4.2.2.2 N/A
Receiver spurious emissions Applicable 3.2.3 4.2.2.3 Compliant